

"

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1878/2007

DEVARAJAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P. AUTOMOBILES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Deepak Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit,  
as last chance.

No Vakalatnama is seen filed by respondent No. 3.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit only on  
27.9.2007. The delay in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned.

List again on 30.10.2007.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj