

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1878/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in RP No. 2936/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

DEVARAJAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P. AUTOMOBILES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Shemshery, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

R1 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Sri B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter dated 11th July,
2008 circulated on behalf of respondent No.1, three weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master