

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1878/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in RP No.2936/2005  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION,NEW DELHI)

DEVARAJAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P. AUTOMOBILES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupensder Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Yadav,  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nandini Gore,  
Ms. Pragya Singh Ohri, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.Sri. B. Subrahmanya Prasad. Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThis is not a fit case for interference under Article 136 of  
the Constitution and is accordingly dismissed.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master